
Professional Services Agreement Amendment No. 3 
Alameda Unified School District & The Stepping Stones Group 

1 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 for Professional Services Agreement 

Dated August 27, 2020 

This Amendment is entered into between the Alameda Unified School District (District) and 
Pediatric Therapy Services LLC., dba as The Stepping Stones Group (CONTRACTOR). District 
entered into a Professional Services Agreement with CONTRACTOR for Special Education 
Teachers for fiscal year 2020-2021, and the parties agree to amend that Agreement as follows: 

1. Services

Para Support (3) for Secondary Learning Hubs. Start date 3/15, which includes one planning 
meeting and medical training day on 3/12.  

Amendment No. 2 is being adjusted to reflect weekly hours for Paras as well as RBT (5 
hours x 4 days = 20 hours/week). 

2. Compensation
$45/hour for 20 hours/week (5 hours x 4 days) for a total not to exceed $33,750.00.

Original PSA value = $128,832.00. 
Amendment No. 1 = $19,096.00. 
Amendment No. 2 = $90,096.00. 
New Total PSA value not to exceed $271,774.00. 

3. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if
any, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect as originally stated.

4. Amendment History:
□ There are no previous amendments to this Agreement.
X  This contract has previously been amended as follows:

  No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment Amount of Increase 
(Decrease) 

1 12/18/20 Katrina Stortz to fill vacancy during staff maternity leave $19,096.00 

2 2/19/21 Para support for Elementary Learning Hubs $90,096.00 



Professional Services Agreement Amendment No. 3 
Alameda Unified School District & The Stepping Stones Group 

2 

“DISTRICT” “CONTRACTOR” 

By: 

Name: Shariq Khan 

Title: Chief Business Officer 

By:   

Name: 
Title: 

__________________________________ 
Mialisa Bonta, Board President, AUSD 

Sara Palmer

Western Market President 

Shariq Khan (Mar 2, 2021 22:29 PST)

03/02/2021

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAwhUdjMk9E-j8GHuPK3nA92Jd4hjATBGs

	AMENDMENT NO. 3 for Professional Services Agreement
	Dated August 27, 2020
	4. Amendment History:

		2021-03-02T22:29:38-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




